

Six S Partners Listed Among Top VARs for 2017

Bob Scott's Insights List Highlights Industry Leaders

WATERLOO, ON, CANADA, July 5, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Six S Partners has been named to Bob Scott's Insights Top 100 VARs list for 2017. The Top 100 value-added resellers are chosen from organizations specializing in the sale and implementation of Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) and accounting software. Six S Partners – Epicor's global partner of the year for the past two years – is ranked 72 on the 2017 list and has been included in Bob Scott's annual ranking for the second time now.

"To be included in Bob's list once again is a true honour," says John Preiditsch, President of Six S. "We've experienced steady, and at times, exponential growth



and have managed to sustain the high quality of service our clients demand at the same time. That's something we're especially proud of." John adds, "With our recent expansion in the United States, the firm is in a fantastic position to deliver the expert-level Epicor ERP product knowledge and industry expertise and experience to an even broader market."



With our recent expansion in the US, the firm is in a fantastic position to deliver the expert-level Epicor ERP product knowledge and industry expertise and experience to an even broader market."

John Preiditsch, President, Six S Partners As a dedicated partner to Epicor the firm has one single focus – to help clients achieve their goals with the Epicor ERP implementation and advance their business and return on investment through its use. Providing customers of all sizes with operational best practices has been the foundation of the firm's success to date.

"We want to congratulate this year's class of Bob Scott's Top 100 VARs," said Bob Scott, executive editor of Bob Scott's Insights. "This selection represents recognition of leaders in this important field."

The selection is based on annual revenue generated by each reseller. A special report that includes names of the

organizations selected for this year's Top 100 list, ranked by revenue, is downloadable at http://www.bobscottsinsights.com. His report is made possible by the continued support and cooperation of his readers and by his sponsors: Acumatica, Avalara and NetSuite.

Bob Scott has been informing and entertaining the mid-market financial software community via his

email newsletters for 18 years. He has published this information via the Bob Scott's Insights newsletter and website since 2009. He has covered this market for nearly 26 years through print and electronic publications, first as technology editor of Accounting Today and then as the Editor of Accounting Technology from 1997 through 2009. He has covered the traditional tax and accounting profession during the same time and has continued to address that market as executive editor of the Progressive Accountant since 2009.

About Six S Partners

Six S Partners is an Epicor Platinum Partner providing ERP software and services across Canada and the United States. Our customer-for-life approach has helped the company earn multiple industry honors and has attracted a passionate, knowledgeable team. "We promote a strong cooperative team environment, investing extensively in education." For more information, please visit www.sixspartners.com.

###

Epicor and the Epicor logo are trademarks of Epicor Software Corporation, registered in the United States and other countries. Other trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners. The product and service offerings depicted in this document are produced by Six S Partners and/or Epicor Software Corporation.

John Preiditsch Six S Partners Inc. 1-866-579-7497 x701 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.